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FOUNDATION DRAINAGE EXCEPTION

A DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE FOUNDATION |5

INSTALLED ON WELL-DRAINED GROUND OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS

ACCORDING TO THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM,
GROUP | SOILS, AS DETAILED IN TABLE R405.

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE
THE WOOD SILL PLATE ON PERIMETER SHALL BE ANCHORED
TO THE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ANCHOR BOLTS
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4' ON CENTER. ANCHOR BLOLTS SHALL
ALSO BE LOCATED WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS
OF EACH PLATE SECTION. BOLTS SHALL BE AT LEAST
172" IN DIAMETER AND SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM

OF 15" INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
BOLTS CAN BE SUBSTITUTED WITH

SIMPSON-MAS STRAPS @ 4' OC.
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NC. SPECIFIC
COMcheck or ASHRAE d0.j
2013 COMcheck SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NC, 2018 ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODES,
{SECTION C401.2 (3)
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HEAT GAIN = 5487 B.TUH.
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NOTE:

HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY and PROVIDE OWNERS and

BUILDER UNIT INFORMATION, BTUH REQUIREMENTS, and
DUCT LAYOUTS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

|+

EAT GAIN = 24633 B.TUH.

EAT LOSS = 386429 B

TUR.
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DIMENSIONS IN £ J ARE MM

L1
-
42 [1067) (

1/2 sheetro
R-15 "insulation

2 x 4 studs @1

_—22 [359]

eave W/SIDING

shingles per spec.
felt as reqd.
1/2" roof sheathing

trusses or rafters per plan
vent baffle between trusses
R-38 insulation

2 x 2 soffit nailer
2 x 4 fascia nailer
vinyt wrapped fascia

-

batt

e
é-v

4

.:X:T/Z" osb

house wrap
siding per spec.

\wented vinyl soffit

vinyl channel

NOTE: OVERHANG DISTANCE NOTED ON ELEVATION SHEET IS ALWAYS MEASURED FROM FRAME LINE

standard eave details

SPECIFICATIONS

Model Helght Front Width Back Width

Bepth

6000-TR

ActuallFraming |Actuat]Framing |Actuat | Framing | Actual [Framing

Gloss
Slze BTH Input

Inches 38 3g-1/2 41 42 28-1/2 42 21-1/2 ee

Reference dimenslons onty. We recommend mecsuring individual untts at Instattation,

He

e

i
g

]

o
| g

WALL W/siding

intermediate

wall details

—— HOUSE WRAP

-
\_f‘\:l
vl

e

™

Y

KK

KK

NS
I

NN

r—

U
R

S

.

7

N HEUIR
/“‘4.-,}'..

sk

~

® \\>}
2
SN

8" BOX SILL

FOUNDATION WALL

1/2" 0S8

~15 INSULATION ( BATTS )
1/2" SHEETROCK

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
4 base plate

X

3/4" subflooring (T&G)

2 x 8 sgl. ban

R—19 insulation (batts)

2 x 8 joists 6per plan,

treated 2 x 6 mud sil

SIDING PER SPECIFICATIONS

S,j min. below mud sill )
solid cap ,

anchor bolt as reqd.

8" masonry wall

e EA-16" wide x 8" deep
.. ¥/ continuous footing

SIDING PER SPECIFICATIONS
( HORIZONTAL SIDING SHOWN )

HOUSE WRAP

1/2" 0SB

R~15 INSULATION ( BATTS )
1/2" SHEETROCK

2 X 4STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

T HOUSE WRAP
1 R/Z 0SB
il =15 INSULATION ( BATTS )
= 1/2" SHEETROCK
2 X 4 STUDS @ 16™ 0.C.
ot x 4 base plate
Jé4 subfloorin &’T&G)
T R0 Sheclotio (b/tt)
-19 insulation (batts
\—- 2 x B joists

t
| er_plan
¥ SIDING PER SPECIFICATIONS
‘ " min, below mud sil
= treated 2 x 8 mud sill
E 4" solid cap ,
Aol TS anchor bolt as reqd.
— T KRB A X 16 PIER OR 4~ BLOCK PER CODE
,SEE FND. PLAN FOR SPACING)
Y / méneals]cr)]rérymwg;i vary
SRESINGTE
e AN
\/\7\\\//\\'/‘/\,. BT T /\ . \\/g\/“
S U e wide x ee
4\ "' a‘, <4 continugus footing P

PIER and CURTAIN
FOUNDATION WALL

ROOF SHEATHING
Z2 X 2 soffit nailer

vin 4\/1 wrap fasch
X

2 X fascia nalen

A
A

A

L—vent vinyt soffit

vinyl channel

\——smﬁge PER SPEC.
—————1/2" osb

a

|GABLE TRUSS OR

RAKE _w/SIDING

+ OVERHANG DISTANCE NOTED ON ELEVATION SHEET IS
NOTE: 0 ALWAYS LFE SURED FROM FRAME LINE

TABLE R602.15
MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT STUDS
AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS
MAX. STUD SPACING (Inches)
HEA%EF;SPAN [per Table R602.3(5)]
6 Y
<3 |
4 2
g 3 2
12' 5 3
123 2] 4

GIRDER AND HEADER SIZES AND JACK STUD
REQUIREMENTS ON EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR LOAD
BEARING WALLS ARE TO COINCIDE WITH TABLE
EXT~R602.7 (1) AND INT~R602.T (2).

2x2 LEDGER

OIS

x«"‘:“

=

=19 INSULATION

4" SOLID CAP

(see fnd. plan

GRADE MAY VARY
TG

.- . <§\;36” X t36s; Xt:]O”
"« P> concrete footin
% ’

PIER and GIRDER

DETAIL

%/4” SUBFLOORING (T & ©)

2 X8 JOIST (SEE FN'D.)
DBL. OR TRIPLE 2 X 10’ GIRDER

W/ 2 X 2 LEDGERS (SEE FND.
treated 2 x 8 mud sill

8 X 16 PIER OR 36 X 16 PIER

FEEEAKW x4 x 10 EB x 16 p
- 16 x 16 pier)
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